(i)  I  order  that  the  imported  goods  covered  under  Bill  of  Lading  No. 

MAEU247194470 dated 28.11.2024 (Container No. TCKU7576107/40 Feet) 

are classifiable under CTH 63090000 of the Customs Tariff Act, 1975.

(ii)  I  hold  that  the  value  of  the  imported  goods  is  determined  as  Rs. 

24,64,200/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred 

only) in terms of the Chartered Engineer’s report dated 23.01.2025, read with 

Section  14  of  the  Customs  Act,  1962  and  the  Customs  Valuation 

(Determination of Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007.

(iii) I order for absolute confiscation of the imported goods covered under Bill 

of Lading No. MAEU247194470 dated 28.11.2024, having assessed value of 

Rs.  24,64,200/-  (Rupees  Twenty-Four  Lakh  Sixty-Four  Thousand  Two 

Hundred only), under Sections 111(d) and 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962.

(iv) I impose a penalty of Rs.6,00,000/- (Rupees Six Lakh only) upon M/s. 

Dhamija Trading Co. under Section 112(a)(i) of the Customs Act, 1962.

(v)  I  impose a penalty of Rs.  50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) upon